
SERVICE LIST 
(as at May 13, 2025) 

TDB Restructuring Limited 
11 King St. W., Suite 700 
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 4C7 
 
Arif Dhanani 
adhanani@tdbadvisory.ca 
 
Bryan Tannenbaum 
btannenbaum@tdbadvisory.ca 
 
Tel: 647.725.0183 
 
Receiver 

WeirFoulds LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
TD Bank Tower 
Suite 4100, P.O. Box 35 
66 Wellington Street West  
Toronto, ON  M5K 1B7 
 
Philip Cho (LSO # 45615U) 
pcho@weirfoulds.com 
 
Kelsey Ivory (LSO# 75071M)  
kivory@weirfoulds.com   
 
Tel: 416.365.1110 
 
Counsel to the Receiver 
 

City Solicitor’s Office 
City of Toronto 
Station 1260, 26th floor, Metro Hall 
55 John Street 
Toronto, Ontario  M5V 3C6 
 
Mark Siboni (LSO #50101V) 
mark.siboni@toronto.ca 
 
Tel: 416.392-9786  
 
Ryan Krahn (LSO #74645M) 
ryan.krahn@toronto.ca 
 
Tel: 416.338.1395  
 
Lawyers for the Applicant 

Betty’s Law Office 
2300 Yonge St., Suite 1600 
Toronto, Ontario  M4P 1E4 
 
Courtney Betty (LSO #28347U) 
betty@bettyslaw.com 
 
Tel: 416.972.9472 
 
Lawyers for the Respondent 
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CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 

c/o Department of Justice 

Ontario Regional Office 

The Exchange Tower, Box 36 

130 King Street West, Suite 3400 

Toronto, ON  M5X 1K6 

AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) 

Lega; Services Branch 

33 King Street West, 6th Floor 

Oshawa, ON  L1H 8H5 

insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 
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